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and commercial approach" in Chambers
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News - 19/02/2018

Thirteen of Ogier's Cayman team have been recognised in the latest Chambers Global directory

which has highlighted the $rm's "dynamic and commercial approach" and in particular the

"strong team of talented litigators".

Partners James Bergstrom, Angus Davison, James Heinicke, Joanne Huckle, Marc Kish, Bradley

Kruger, Rachael Reynolds, Nick Rogers and Giorgio Subiotto are all recognised as "notable

practitioners", as are managing associates William Jones and Mark Santangeli, and consultant

James Bagnall.

Client feedback described the Cayman funds team as having "a very strong $rm and showed

a dynamic and commercial approach ", while another client who deals with the banking team

stated "we have done some very big transactions this year and Ogier have been able to deal with

every single one, and they have done so to the full satisfaction of our company".

All ten of the $rm's banking, corporate, dispute resolution and funds partners are now

recognised by Chambers Global, which undertakes thorough research and analysis of local law

$rms and seeks extensive client and industry feedback to determine their results.

Practice partner James Bergstrom – described in feedback cited by Chambers as "a phenomenal

lawyer who is extremely calm, knowledgeable and analytical" – said that the verdict on the team

re6ected the dedication and talent of the $rm's Cayman o7ce.

He said: "This is another excellent endorsement of the strength of our growing Cayman practice,

which re6ects not just the outstanding expertise of our partners but also the very strong team

of associates in our o7ce.

“Recognition for each of our banking, corporate, dispute resolution and funds partners

demonstrates the reputations of our key practitioners and their standing within the global
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market."

About Ogier

Ogier is a professional services $rm with the knowledge and expertise to handle the most

demanding and complex transactions and provide expert, e7cient and cost-e;ective services

to all our clients. We regularly win awards for the quality of our client service, our work and our

people.

Disclaimer

This client brie$ng has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Ogier. The

information and expressions of opinion which it contains are not intended to be a

comprehensive study or to provide legal advice and should not be treated as a substitute for

speci$c advice concerning individual situations.

Regulatory information can be found under Legal Notice

Meet the Author

James Bergstrom

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: james.bergstrom@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1855

Key Contacts
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Angus Davison

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: angus.davison@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1788

James Heinicke

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: James.Heinicke@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1768

Joanne Huckle

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: joanne.huckle@ogier.com
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T: +1 345 815 1895

Marc Kish

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: marc.kish@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1790

Bradley Kruger

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: bradley.kruger@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1877

Rachael Reynolds KC

Global Senior Partner
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Cayman Islands

E: rachael.reynolds@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1865

Nick Rogers

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: nick.rogers@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1844

Giorgio Subiotto

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: giorgio.subiotto@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1872
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Mark Santangeli

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: mark.santangeli@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1766

James Bagnall

Consultant

Cayman Islands

E: james.bagnall@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1754

Related Services

Banking and Finance

Corporate

Dispute Resolution

Fund Finance

Hedge Funds

Investment Funds

Private Wealth

Legal

Related Sectors

Private Equity
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